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Optical Fiber Preform

RKERY BRI E BB BN (c652D)

Optical-Technology Waveband Expanded Non-Dispersion Shifted Single-Mode Optical Fiber (G.652.0)
< caes

{EIRFERIEI LT (LLG652D)

Low Loss Single-Mode Optical Fiber (LL.G.652.D)
< Cesss LEes

EHRABURERIEICLT (G.657.A1)

Bend Insensitive Single-Maode Optical Fiber (G.657.A1)
<L

S ABURRIEYEET (6.657.A2)

Bend Insensitive Single-Mode Optical Fiber (G.657.A2)
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BHLEAR—RREHISEM, 6185 T1985F. SABEMALER, BHELEACSHKAHEE
AHRAR LT ARIMERER, ETEHFHMRT2010F9 AR LA I EH(ABRFEN8002479); AR
#TF20155F 2R 7 LA Fr T E (AR R L 5603618).

Fuchunjiang Group is a private manufacturing enterprise, founded in 1985. After more than
33 years' developement, the Group has grown into one of the few domestic holding groups with
two A-share listed subsidiaries from a semiwork nearby the Fuchunjiang. Subordinate Fuchun
Huanbao has been successfully listed in Shenzhen Stock Exchange, stock code 002479, which
was the first listed company in Fuyang; while subordinate Hangdian Gufen has been successfully
listed in Shanghai Stock Exchange, stock code 603618.

BHIEARLEXHENM, PEBEZERETIHSHEEKEN, SEXNFSRERER L
5003%., FPEHISWLS5003, FEXMWEFAZTS 10038, RINIAHRA L, WIHEBEF “A%
BFed” , BEZ-LFRENMT “TlXH" ThEidEliRS,

The Group is a national civilized entity, the vice chairman of China's wire and cable industry
association, ranked among top 500 private enterprises in the overall strength in China, top 500
manufacturing enterprises in China, top 100 China's largest enterprise group competitiveness,
top 100 enterprises in Zhejiang, and titled as a meritorious enterprise in prospering Hangzhou
city for seven consecutive years.

MM KRB RARBRAR, MIZTF201754), LETFIHIENNTERER; 2 1IE&1IKEAET
EVNEREF—FUMBEESIREZE~HELRTARE.

Hangzhou Yongte Information Technology Co,.Ltd, Founded in the beginning of 2017; located
in Hangzhou City. It’s a wholly-owned subsidiary of FCJ group and specializing in telecom optical
fiber preform and fiber R&D and production.

03 mitk. www.fcjopto.com



Dedicated to establishing our company as the most respectable and
excellent internationalized enterpise

WE ARE ON THE WAY::----
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LTkl Optical fiber preform

}m %W% Products

BEHEMEG. 652D, G. 657, G. 654 LIRG. 6555 £
EFRIRTREIERT

S‘Eﬁﬁ **E*ﬁ:\' key parameter

REFEFHIMEFIIE B ERR S THE, F 5
12 .90~ 200mm, 5 %1€ E A 1000mmE]3000mm;

F AT RIRFABIFHE TITU-THE;

VADRE AR (5 A 4T 7E1383nmE A= T B I,
AR TR S AT RIE .

Vil hEE 7

Specification

Preforms suitable for preduce G.652D, G.657, G.654
and G.655 fibers.

Flexible preform outer diameter and effective
length to meet different drawing facilities. Supplied
preform diameter: 90~-200mm; effective length:
1000mm-~3000mm;

Fiber parameters meet the requirement of
ITU-T standard;

VAD core process to achieve zero-water peak

4l

- =
n "
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BARFF R

Technology Competence

NIGKBEH ERAEARAR

Flame Hydrolysis to produce high purity synthetic fused silica

EERTER, BEABMELE (SiCL ) EES
R Tk A B T Rk — SRR ( SIO, ) #kr, —4-
siE & AT R A BT S Rk S e R s
WAL (soot) , WHAIKREEFNERTE
SRINEECRSE m A0 E 1) 5 9 R S T T T RO 5T
E5T.

BMFREERS (Ch) MES ( He ) AumAL P
FET MRS, PAMGIRGS A AL AR TR A

SEMEARITZHED

VAD (Vapor-phase Axial Deposition) Core rod

WEERHAEF, REMETTOHEGIL, REONX
TERRRMNEESE, THETkiELT.

WERIE, BELEZSLHESE ARERN
FAEHRFE

BEMIFNESMTHA, £EFHEEImET,
AT#l#EG.652, G.657LIRG.655R KL,

IMNBSEINRIZHEEE

OVD(Qutside Vapor Deposition) over—cladding

BAREE, AR, ARWHETRKELT
2000km.

FE R OB AR

Precise stretching process

SHA TR EDGE, SEEZOFERER.

In our clean room facility, fused silica nano-droplets,
of the highest purity, are formed by hydrolysis of
silicon tetrachloride (SiCly) inside a hydrogen—oxgen
torch. These nanoparticles are deposited using
muiltiple torches and results in a chalk-like, nanoporous
silica body (known as a soot body). High precise
temperature and doping control to achieve suitable
geometery and refractive index profile.

The soot body was dehydrated and consclidated in a

sintering furnace with purged CI, and He.

Without center hole in soot body and has the lowest
water peak comparing with OVD, PCVD and MCVD
process.

Lower the GeO, concentration through F doping process
to produce low loss fiber.

Multiple burner process with independent intellectual
property rights; suitable for produce G.652, G.657 and
(5.655 fibers.

High deosition rate and big preform size, fiber
capacity higher.

High precise core and clad diameter control to guarantee

uniform fiber geometry and optical performance.

Deposition

2Ha+ 02— 2H:0

SiCla+ 2H,0 —+5i0; + 4HCI
Dehydration

2S8i-OH+Cl; — 25i-0 + 2HC]
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BB RPESHABRARELS (G.652.D )

Optical-Technology Waveband Expanded Non-Dispersion
Shifted Single-Mode Optical Fiber (G.652.D)

MRS Type

BB ERMESEa AR B ( G.652.D ) Waveband Expanded Non-Dispersion Shifted
Single-mode Optical Fiber (G.652.D)

HiTHR#E Standard

FEFMTFITU-T G.652.D & IEC B IR FHARMEER, The fiber comply with or exceed ITU-T G.652.D &

|IEC B1.3 specifications.

ot a Feature
1260 ~ 1625nme ik EfEd, (MR EERBRE 1260 ~ 1625nm full band transmission, superior optical
DWDMFICWDMESifEism =R, property satisfies the transmission reguirements of

DWDM and CWDM syste.

R FIiR B Application
ERTEEALRSEN, EEAFERE, BEREARE. Suitable for all optical cable constructions, including
RN, POREERATNEE LS. ribbon, loose tube stranded, slotted core, central

tube, tight buffered designs.

JL{AI %1% Dimensional Specifications A B specification
SEFEHN{E Cladding Diameter 125.0+£ 0.7 um

S B4 EE Cladding Non-Circularity =0.7 %

#BHE® Coating Diameter 243+7 um
#EIABELEIRE Coating-Cladding Concentricity =10 um

HEAREE Coating Mon-Circularity =6 %
%E{ééﬁjﬂﬁﬁf Core-Clad Concentricity =0.5um

M A ( BAEHERZ ) Fiber Curl (radius) =4m

LK E Delivery Length 2.1-50.4km/#k (km/reel)

07 Fa ik . www.fcjopto.com



45 1% Optical Specifications

#HIFEE (MFD ) @1310nm 9.2+ 0.4 um
Mode~Field Diameter (MFD) @1550nm 10.4 £ 0.6 um
@1310nm =0.34 dB / km
@1383nm =0.34 dB / km
BW i @1550nm <0.20 dB / km
@1625nm =0.24 dB / km
@1285-1330nm, ##EIT-F1310nm
B FERKMNTHREL  @1285-13300m, Ref. A @1310nm =0.04 dB / km
: f ; +F 1
Attenuation VS. Wavelength ggg%ﬂ;?;?ﬂnfgel ?g@zmﬁfnnﬂm =0.03 dB / km
=0.04 dB
AR EL i
Point Discontinuity @1550nm =0.04 dB
B 4R 3 4T B K {8 Maximun Individual Fiber PMD =0.2 ps/ (km'/)
RS R MR (PMD) = S
e JEFHEREE ( M=20, Q=0.01%) =0.1 ps/ (kle>
Polarization Mode PMD Link Desian Value { M=20, Q=0.01% | s
Dispersion ( PMD | M LORIEN Vallg Wimst el 12
HBAE Typical Value 0.04 ps/ (km'=)
F & # %4 (ho) Zero Disparsion Wavelengthiis 1312+ 12 nm
Eéﬁﬁx(&) Zero Dispersion Slope(Si) =0.092 ps/(nm 2 km ]
HRIEE A B 1285 ~ 1339nm =-3.4, =3.4 ps/(nm.km)
Dispersion in the range
of wavelength 1271 ~ 1360nm =-5.3, =5.3 ps/(nm.km)
FMMB B KAee  Cable Cutoff Wavelength hce =1260nm

Ml 1% 88 Mechanical Specifications

TFIE3K N Proof Test =0.0N, =1.0%, =100Kpsi
ZhE# 258 #Nd Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameters Nd =20
Y= v 918 Average 1.5N
Coating Strip Force e {E Peak 1.3-8.9N
1B, EfE32mma@ 1550nm
F— 1&11. i =0.0548
: 1008, % 50mm@1310nm&1550nm
Macrobend Loss 100 lums, ©50mm @ 1310nm&1550nm =0.05dB
100, E# 60mm@1625nm =0.1 dB

100 turns, © 60mm& 1625nm

4 14 &€ Environmental Specifications

TREEMMEER (-60TH + 85T, @1550nm )

A ; =0.05dB / km
Temperature Dependence ( -60C to +85C,@1550nm )

RE-SERTMMIEHE (-10TH 85T, HMEHEIB%, @1550nm )

Temperature Humidity Cycling | =10Tto £ 85°C, at 98%RH , @1550nm ) =0.05dB/km

BkmimER (2327, 30%@1550nm )

Water Immersion ( 23 +2C, 30 days@1550nm ) =0.05dB/ km

FitEd (85£2T, 30X @1550nm }

Dry Heat Soak ( 85+ 27, 30 days@ 1550nm ) =0.05dB/ km

mEd (85+2C, MAFHEEE5%, 30K @ 1550nm )

Damp Heat ( 852, at 85%RH, 30 days @1550nm ) =0.05dB/ km

{* i AMAHEBEAETRADAEEFNRANT, FEARAEFSHUBRERMEER,

BRABE RELENXFINERDRAG, ATRILFAI0E, RAANEFE ESHFRBRA.
BEFNKFEFERTHACEFY., FRHENEARBEE, B LMEESURXS
RIBES, SHITDMETFRNIES.

Warranty
The company produces and tests optical fiber independently, all qualified fibers meet the requirements of technical
specifications.

Packing & Storage

Ensure no foreign matter on the reel and fiber surface, wrap it with film and cover, and label fiber coding on the reel
and cover respectively.

The packaged optical fiber is stored at a constant temperature of 25 in a light-proof warehouse. The products are
fixed in the carton when they are shipped out of the warehouse. The carton number and fiber coding information are attached
to the carton, and the electronic test report is attached to each shipment.
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RRFEREALSA (LL.G.652.D)

Low Loss Single-Mode Optical Fiber (LL.G.652.D)

HERE

RiRFEREHLS (LL.G.652.D)

HiTHRE

HERIFHFITU-T G.652.D & IEC B1.3RRFHAMEER,
VL=l

1260 ~ 1625nm< ik L ;
M T e 1383nmBHE B F E SR E FRK

i AL Ak S R T ;

B ITEFOF KXBERE ( 1360 ~ 1460nm ) , M i&Hn
T E100nmpd FiBH 5 ;

(BRI EE A {E1260 ~ 1625nm2 ik RIS — %
BERRK,

ESoWETERRATLEZASEE, SiFEE, BRER
EHEER,

Rz FIi5tRA
ERTEEAMEN, BTN, HERSRH.
BEARY., POREAAFNEELKE,

JL{A 4% Dimensional Specifications

S EHN{## Cladding Diameter

Type
Low loss single-mode optical fiber ( LL.G.652.D )

Standard

The fiber comply with or exceed ITU-T G.652D &
IEC B1.3. specification,

Feature

1260 ~ 1625nm full band transmission;

Restraining water loss of the ordinary single-mode
fiber at the vicinity of 1383nm absorption peak which
caused by hydroxyl ions;

Expanding the working window to E wave band(1360 -
1460nm) and increasing the spectral bandwidth of about
100nm;

Reducing significantly the attenuation of the 1260 -
1625nm full band;

Fully meeting the single fiber to realize multi channel.high
speed, long distance transmission requirements.

Application

Suitable for all optical cable constructions, including
ribbon, loose tube stranded, slotted core, central
tube, tight buffered designs

HAEY Specification

125.0+ 0.7 um

BERBEBE Cladding Non-Circularity =0.7 %
#BHE{® Coating Diameter 243 +7 um
»E/AERGEIRZ Coating-Cladding Concentricity =10 um
SEFREBE Coating Non-Circularity =6%
SEBEROGEREZ Core-Clad Concentricity =0.5 um
HHE ( HEEE) Fiber Curl (radius) =4m

FHKE Delivery Length

2.1-50.4km/#& (km/reel)

Pk : www.fcjopto.com



FZ 4514 Optical Specifications

HIFERZ (MFD) @1310nm 9.240.4 um
Mode~Field Diameter (MFD) @ 1550nm 10.4+ 0.6 um
@1310nm =0.32dB/ km
=5 @1383nm <0.32 dB/ km
Attenuation @1550nm =0.18 dB / km
@1625nm =0.20 dB / km

@1285-1330nm, fHIFF1310nm
H3FREmEmMIEL @ 1285-1330nm, Ref. 2 @1310nm

i : @1525-1575nm, 1F1550nm
Attenuation VS, Wavelength AL ?i@jmsmm

=0.03 dB/ km
=0.02 dB / km

T AT SSRGS
Point Discontinuity @1550nm

=0.04 dB
=0.04 dB

B e 4108 K (B Maximum Individual Fiber PMD

iR B RS (PMD)
: FLFHEREE (M=20, Q=0.01%
Polarization Mode PMDﬁnk %ieslign Value { M=20, oia_m% )

Dispersion { PMD ) BURI(E Typical Value

=0.1 ps/ (km1?
<0.06 ps/(km'3)
0.04 ps/ (km'?)

T EHIF0) Zero Dispersion Wavelengthihs

131212 nm

?ﬁﬁiﬂ%(&ﬂ) Zero Dispersion Slope(sy

=0.092 ps/(nm?.km)

WS ERR 1285 ~ 1339nm
Dispersion in the range 1550nm
of wavelength 1625nm

=-3.4, =3.4 ps/(nm.km)
=18 ps/(nm.km)
=22 ps/(nm.km)

SeSE# LT Khee  Cable Cutoff Wavelength icc

=1260nm

HL# 1 BE Mechanical Specifications

TFIEHE S Proof Test

=9.0N, =1.0%, =100Kpsi

A E BN Dynamic stress corrosion susceplibility parameters Nd =20

HEMNEN TEHME Average 15N

Coating Strip Force s Peak 1.3-B9N
18, BE# 32mm@1550nm

SR e 11um, ®32mm@ 1550nm =0.04 dB
100, EfZ 50mm@ 1310nm&1550nm

Macrobend Loss 100 turns, ®50mm @ 1310nm&1550nm =0.04 dB

100 tums, ©®60mm@ 1625nm

IR48 #EfE Environmental Specifications

IREPRINER (-60CE +85C, @1550nm )
Temperature Dependence ( -60C lo + 85T, @ 1550nm )

=0.05dB / km

RE-REFERMMTE (-10CH + 85T, {@7iRAF98%, @1550nm )
Temperature Humidity Cycling | =10T to + 85T, al 98%RH, @ 1550nm

=0.05 dB / km

Bk ANFER, (23+2C, 30X @1550nm )
Water Immersion ( 23 + 2'C, 30 days@ 1550nm )

=0.056 dB / km

F#Ed (85+2T, 30X @1550nm )
Dry Heat Soak ( 85+ 27C, 30 days@1550nm )

=0.05 dB / km

iRAE (85+2T, HHIRESS%, 30K @1550nm )
Damp Heat { 85+ 2°C,at 85%RH, 30 days & 1550nm )

=0.05dB / km

& i EMAHEEERERATATETNRMRST, FEAREISNERER
BREEE RISANLFNMIIROREAG, AUEMLTIAREE, LERMLIE
BRFHNETETFEBSCRECERN. ~RHEENENGREE, Mkl

St ENMETFRIES.
Warranty

The company produces and tests optical fiber independently, all qualified fibers mee

specifications.

Packing & Storage

Ensure no foreign matter on the reel and fiber surface, wrap it with film and cover, an@

and cover respectively.

The packaged optical fiber is stored at a constant temperature of 25C in a light-proof warehouse. The

fixed in the carton when they are shipped out of the warehouse. The carton number and fiber coding information
to the carton, and the electronic test report is attached to each shipment.
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LMK FFHE R BEAREIRA A

TP ELLA ( G.6567.A1)

Bend Insensitive Single-Mode Optical Fiber (G.657.A1)

muns

Tl AR RS ( G.657.A1)

TR

HEEHMRTFITU-T G.652.0/ G.657. A1 AR ARMBEER,

-k

TR A RE

REHFC.6529EKL, 1260 ~ 1626nm= 5
RpREEEEHEESEE, KESEHREEEETR
RREARNEFREPER, BRI IR
HERNNESSH, BRENMNETHEETHERES.

Fi i A

FI T &S, 7£1260 - 1626nm< i R4
FITHRE St . BTl EERaed, MR
WA, EHLEENER,

Type

Bend Insensitive Single-mode Optical Fiber | G.657.A1)
Standard

The fiber complie with or exceed the technical specifications
in ITU-T G.652.D/ G.657.A1.

Feature

Superior anti-bending property;

Fully compatible with G.652 single-mode fiber. Full band

(1260 ~ 1626 nm) transmission;

Low PMD for high bit-rate and long distance transmission.
Extremely low micro-bending attenuation, applicable for
all optical cable types including ribbons;

High anti-tatigue parameter ensures service life under

small bending radius.

Application

All cable constructions, 1260 ~ 1626nm full band
transmission, FTTH high speed optical routing,
optical cable in small bend radius, small-size
optical fiber cable and device, L-band.

JL{T 4% Dimensional Specifications £ A S8 specification
@EE& Cladding Diameter 125.0£0.7 um

# R R EEF Cladding Non-Circularity =0.7 %

#wBEHE Coating Diamater 243 +7 um
#EEEROEIR®E Coating-Cladding Concentricity =10 um

S EAEE Coating Non-Circularity =6 %
HEEEBEOEIRE Core-Clad Conce ntricity =0.5 um

M ( BIZEEIZE ) Fiber Curl (radius) =4m

35 ﬁ‘lﬁff Delivery Length

2.1-50.4km/# (km/reel)

Rk . www.fcjopto.com



245 1 Optical Specifications

BFHE (MFD) @1310nm 8.6+0.4 um
Mode-Field Diameter (MFD) @1550nm 9.8+ 0.6 um
@1310nm =0.35dB / km
= @1383nm =0.35dB / km
Attenuation @1550nm =0.21 dB / km
@1625nm =0.23dB / km
L @1285-1330nm, ##Xf-F1310nm =0.03dB / km
B FRAMTEEL  @1285-13300m, F{efiﬁkrj@mmnm e
i @1525-1575nm, 1F1550nm
Attenuation VS, Wavelength @1525.1575nm. Hel. A @1550nm =0.02 dB / km
A @1310nm =0.04dB
Point Discontinuity @1550nm =0.04 dB
B4R SR 4 MR ok {B Maximum Individual Fiber PMD <0.1 ps/ (km'?)
ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁgﬂ (PMD) FeitiEREE ( M=20, Q=0.01%) <0.06 psf(kmla]
Polarization Mode PMD Link Design Value { M=20, Q=0.01% ) S
Digpersion ( PMD ) HEE Typical Value 0.04 ps/ (kml&]
E & ## € (o) Zero Dispersion Wavelengthiis 1312+£12 nm
@éﬁﬁE(So) Zero Dispersion Slopeqsy =0.092 psf(nmz.km)
i&*?ﬁ_ﬁﬁm‘éﬁ 1550nm =18 ps/(nm.km)
Dispersion in the range
of wavelength 1625nm =22 ps/(nm.km)
ReLiE L e  Cable Cutoff Wavelength ice =1260nm

HLIF T HE Mechanical Specifications

FEIEK A Proof Test =9.0N, =1.0%, =100Kpsi
ZhS 35 8 ¥ Nd Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameters Nd =20
RENES F 4918 Average L
Coating Strip Force I 1E Peak 1.3-8.9N

1@ H&15mm@1550nm&1625nm < <
sawman et T i
Macrobend Loss 1 tun, @20mm @ 1550nm&1625nm ik %

10/ Hf#230mm@ 1550nm&1625nm =0.03 dB,=<0.1dB

10turns, ©@30mm@ 1550nmé& 1625nm

IR EE M 8E Environmental Specifications

M (-60TCH 85T, @1550nm ) <0.05dB / km

Temperature Dependence ( -60C to +85°C, @1550nm )

BE-RERIRH IR (-10CH £85C, #HEE98%,@1550nm )
Temperature Humidity Cycling ( —10C to +85'C, at 98%RH, @ 1550nm )

=0.05dB / km

Bk TR (23+2T, 30X @1550nm )
Water Immersion ( 23+ 2C, 30 days@ 1550nm )

=0.05dB / km

Fi#dL (85£2T, 30X @1550nm )
Dry Heat Soak ( 85+ 2T, 30 days@1550nm )

=0.05dB / km

gE (85+2C, AMRESS%, 30X @1550nm )
Damp Heat ( 85+ 2°C, at 85%RH, 30 days& 1550nm }

=0.05dB / km

& 3iE MM kS EREABRAT BT EFMRINLET, FESRLTSY
BREBEE fIaAMAFAAERVERG, AEEILFASESR, X548
BRFORTFEFERSTRE CRIEM . 75 H R 3 N E

FHEER, SR B FRES.
Warranty

The company produces and tests optical fiber independently, all qualified fibers mg

specifications.

Packing & Storage

Ensure no foreign matter on the reel and fiber surface, wrap it with film and cover, &

and cover respectively.

The packaged optical fiber is stored at a constant temperature of 25T in a light-proof warehouse. Th products gr"e
fixed in the carton when they are shipped out of the warehouse. The carton number and fiber coding information'are attached
to the carton, and the electronic test report is attached to each shipment.
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M AFEEEREGRAF

EHMAERBARES ( G.657.A2)

Bend Insensitive Single-Mode Optical Fiber (G.657.A2)

MBS

T B BT ( GB5T.A2 )

HITIRAE

HEHETITU-T G657 A1/AZHFEAMIEER,

Vi g

BANEHEEEIA7 5mm, RERSRZ e,

S FEG.6528 LT, 1260 ~ 1626nmE BB EHE;
EMEREERERESEE, KEEANEEEEET
HAMENMNEF U h{ER, RRAOREH T,
BHRESSY, RETDNESHEETHERSES.

REFAisAA

FEFAF&HhaEanka:, #1260 ~ 1626nmEil EEHI.
FITHEE XS, ANSHFRERARS. ARTk
HFnFCETREMF. ERLRERIER,

JL{A# 1 Dimensional Specifications

EEE& Cladding Diameter

Type
Bend Insensitive Single-mode Optical Fiber ( G.657.A2 )

Standard
The fiber complie with or exceed the technical
specifications in ITU-T G.657.A1/A2

Feature

Minimum bend radius 7.5mm, superior anti-bending property;
Fully compatible with G.652 single-mode fiber. Full band
(1260 ~ 1626nm) transmission;

Low PMD for high bit-rate and long distance transmission

Extremely low micro-bending attenuation, applicable for all
optical cable types including ribbons;

High anti-fatigue parameter ensures service life under small
bending radius.

Application
All cable constructions, 1260 ~ 1626nm full band transmission,

FTTH high speed optical routing, optical cable in small bend
radius, small-size optical fiber cable and device, L-band

ARS8 Specification

125.0+ 0.7 um

BEAEE Cladding Non-Circularity =0.7 %
#BHER coating Diameter 243 +7 um
imEB/EERWEIRE Coating-Cladding Concentricity =10 um
BAEE Coating Non-Circularity =6 %
HE/AEREIRE Core-Ciad Concentricity =0.5um
ﬂ&ﬁ { Hﬂﬁ#@] Fiber Curl (radius) =4m

3z ﬁ‘f’é B pe livary Length

2.1-50.4km/#k (km/reel)

Mk www.fcjopto.com



Kt Optical Specifications

BRI | MFD ) @1310nm B.B+0.4 um
Mode-Fied Diameater (MFD) @1550nm 9.8+ 0.6 um
@1310nm =0.35 dB fkm
@ 1383nm =035 dB /km
ok
Altenuation 2 tainm =0.21 dB fkm
& 1eatnm <0.23 dB / km
: @ 1285-1330nm, #@34-F1310nm
TR E L ra1255-1auunm,ﬁu|+ﬂg1ﬂ13mnm <008 d@:fm
i @1525-1575nm, 1F1550nm
AABIRAOINS, ns o @1525_15?5nrrr'1 Aol A @?55&1; =00 0B f¥m
T i @1310nm =0.04 dB
Paint Discontnuity @1550nm =0.04 dB
B RIEAT B K fvak mum Individual Fibe r PMD =0.1 ps/ (km'?)

BB RN ALY (| PVMD)

HEFEEES | M=20, Q=0.01%) 1
Polarization ";:;'“ : PMD Link Design Vale | M=20, O=0.01% ) =0.06 ps/(km'?)
Digpersion { FMD BB Typcal Vaue 0.04 ps/ (km 17
B &R (L) Zare Dispersion Wavelengthos 1312412 nm
B2 it 44 B (S0) zero Dispersion Sloper =0.092 ps/tnm? km)
g Tolighol g 1550nm =18 psfinm.kmj
Dispersion in the mnge
of wavelengh 1625nm =22 psi{nm.km)
SR Icc  CableCutall Wavelengih hee = 1260nm

HLEL 1 RE Mechanical Spedifications

18%# 5 Proof Test =0.0N, =1.0%, =100Kpsi
R S8 MNd Dynamic stress cormosion susceptitility parameters Nd =20
HEMEA F #{ Average 16N
Coating Stdp Force W Peak 1.3-89 N

1@ HE20mmaE1550nma& 1625nm
& TH IR 1 um $20mm 1550nma 1625nm =05d8, <1.0d8
Macrobend Loss 108 H30mm @ 1550nm&16250m =015 8, =0.75dB

10 turns @30mm & 1 550nmé 1 625nm

14 fiE Environmental Specifications

BEMMIE [ -600F + 85T, @1550nm ) =005 dB /km

Tem peraure Dependence | -60T to =85%C, @ 1550nm | )

BE-E RN R ( -10TF +85C, HHHEE0E%, @1550nm) <0.05 dB f km

Tem perabre Humidity Cyoling (10T o «B5T, aBifAH @ 1550nm ) '

AT (23 £ 2T, 30X @1550nm |

Waler Imm ersion | 23« 2T, 30 days @ 1550nm | =0.05dB /km

FinEW (85+ 2T, 30X E1550nm )

Ory Heat Soak { 85+ 21, 30 days @ 1550n0m | =0.05 dB/ km

BnEN (B5+2T, HEHREES%, 00X E1550nm |

Camp Meal | BS =27 al BS%RH, 30 days@ 1550nm | =0.05 dB/ km
& ik MMABELRATIRASA T EFMBN X, BFE ST S 80 E S AN T X,

BARAME cIaRNETNNERURRG, ARENLTIRNELE, XTSI AR T RIFIR
BRTMHETE FEBCHRECHFFM. ~REFHENEREE, Bk EHEHS LR AT
RAVEE, SN R T HMIR .

Warranty
The company produces and tests optical fiber independently, all qualified fibers meet the reguirements of technical
specifications.

Packing & Storage

Ensure no foraign matter on the reel and fiber surface, wrap it with fim and cover, and label fiber coding on the reel
and cover respectively,

The packaged optical fiber is stored at a constant temperature of25Cina light=proof warehouse. The products are
fixed in the carton when theyare shipped out of the warehouse. The carton number and fiber coding information are attached
to the carton, and the electronic test report is attached to each shipment.
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MK EFE B RARBRAH
ok : FUNHEAXRM T LINEX11SHE11S
FBiE: +86 13867126150
BRFE:  miri@fcjopto.com
MtE:  www.fcjopto.com

HANGZHOU YONGTE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO,.LTD
Add:#11, Rdl1,Dongzhou Industrial Zone,Fuyang Distric,Hangzhou City, PRC
TEL: +86 13867126150
E—mail: miri@fcjopto.com
Web: www.fcjopto.com




